South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:30:04 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3302 General Bill, By Easterday
Summary: Sales tax exemption, consumer motor vehicle leases when; Leased vehicles, Taxation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-90, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DEFINITION OF "GROSS PROCEEDS OF SALES" FOR PURPOSES OF THE SALES AND USE TAX, SOAS TO
PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR CONSUMER AUTOMOBILE LEASES WHEN THE AUTOMOBILE IS PURCHASED
UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

01/19/99
01/19/99
01/26/99
01/26/99
01/27/99
01/28/99
01/28/99
01/29/99
02/02/99
02/02/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-133

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-134
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-37
Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-37

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35

Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4

Page 1 of 1



