

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3302 General Bill, By Easterday

Summary: Sales tax exemption, consumer motor vehicle leases when; Leased vehicles, Taxation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-90, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF "GROSS PROCEEDS OF SALES" FOR PURPOSES OF THE SALES AND USE TAX, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR CONSUMER AUTOMOBILE LEASES WHEN THE AUTOMOBILE IS PURCHASED UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

01/19/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-133
01/19/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-134
01/26/99	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-37
01/26/99	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-37
01/27/99	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35
01/28/99	House	Read second time HJ-19
01/28/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
01/29/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/02/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/02/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4